## press release



# KGS Software named Top Company 2024 by kununu award

KGS Software GmbH Gutenbergstr. 8 63263 Neu-Isenburg

Tel: +49 6102 8128 522

hello@kgs-software.com www.kgs-software.com

Neu-Isenburg, February 28, 2024 - The innovative projects, the young team, the respectful interaction and the flexible working time models have convinced the employees of KGS Software GmbH and earned the company the kununu Top Company 2024 award.

With an above-average score of 4.3, the Neu-Isenburg-based company has underlined its exceptional employer qualities for the third time in a row. Philipp Geyer, Head of People & Culture at KGS Software GmbH: "Central to our work culture is the phrase "What can I do today to make you as successful as possible? This applies not only within kgs, but also to the employees of our customers and business partners. This claim is certainly both a description and a goal. I am delighted with last year's great result, as it shows that we are moving in the right direction."

With a score of 4.3, kgs is not only one of the most popular employers in the Rhine-Main region but has also made a name for itself in the German IT scene. The kununu score reflects how satisfied employees are with the team spirit, the variety of tasks and corporate culture, as well as the working environment and the earning and career opportunities. Quote from an employee in a kununu review: "A lot of intelligent people who really want to make a difference come together here. So far, I have not met anyone who seems dissatisfied. In addition, the managers try to be on an equal footing with the employees and to communicate the work well. I've never had a job like this before, where I really feel completely involved and understood."

E-Mail: hello@kgs-software.com

Web: www.kgs-software.com

Phone: +49 6102 8128 522

## press release



More information about kgs as an employer and career provider at: www.kgs-software.com/de/ueber-uns/jobs-karriere

#### KGS Software GmbH

KGS Software GmbH, headquartered in Neu-Isenburg near Frankfurt am Main, has been the digital archive specialist for top companies worldwide for over 20 years. Data and documents from SAP as well as documents from other leading applications are migrated and archived using high-performance, lean software. Under the brand "tia®" - the intelligent archive - the archive manufacturer has been uniting all kgs product modules into a common vision of the intelligent document archive since 2020. tia® stands for autonomous archiving, is connectable to any applications, storage solutions and cloud technologies and offers companies the single point of truth (SPoT) for accessing documents. kgs has been certifying ArchiveLink® and ILM interfaces for SAP worldwide since 2005 and is a global SAP Value Added Solutions Partner. Also, the tia® CMIS interface was officially certified by SAP in 2022 as the first in the market.

#### Press contact

KGS Software GmbH
Johanna Zinn
Gutenbergstr. 8
63263 Neu-Isenburg
Mail: johanna.zinn@kgs-software.com

Phone: +49 151 52558260

Schmidt Communication GmbH
Alexandra Schmidt
Schillerstrasse 8
85521 Ottobrunn
Mail: alexandra.schmidt@schmidtkom.de

Phone: +4989 60669222

E-Mail: hello@kgs-software.com

Web: www.kgs-software.com

Phone: +49 6102 8128 522